ity Action Association

Amendment No. One {1) to the 2016-2017
Iindependent Contractor Agreement
Contract No. §7612016-17

The Independent Contract Agreement dated July 6, 2015, between Arizona Community Action
Association (ACAA) and City_of Glendale, an Arizona municipal corporation, through its
Community Action Program (hereinafter “City”) to conduct application intake and eligibility

determination for utility bill assistance and deposits is hereby amended as follows:

Purpese of the Amendment:
1. To amend the Program Delivery and Direct Service allocations for APS Crisis Bill
Assistance from 20% of the direct service total to 10% of the direct service total.

Amendment to:

Section 1. Services and Programs — 1.2 Fund Sources:

APS Crisis Assistance: To increase the direct service allocation from $4,166.67 to
$4.545.45 and to decrease the program delivery allocation from $833.33 to $454.55.
The total allocation remains the same at $5.000.00.

Whole Aereement:

Unless otherwise noted herein, all other provisions of the original Agreement will remain in
place for the duration of the original Agreement.

[Signature page follows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment No. One (1),
effective as of the effeciive date.

“CITY” “ACAA”

City of Glendale, an Arizona municipal
corporation acting through its Community
Action Program

Arizona Community Action Association.
an Arizona nonprofit corporation

Byv:

Name; Cvnthia Zwick

Kevin R, Phelps, City Manager Date
Titie: Eixecutive Director

ATTEST:

Date:
Julie Bower, City Clerk Date

Address:

2700 North 3" Street, Suite 3040
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Fax No.: 602-604-0644

E-mail: czwick{@arcaa.ore
Glendale City Attorney Date
Address:

Kevin R Phelps, City Manager
CITY OF GLENDALE

5850 West Glendale Avenue
Glendale, Arizona 83301

With a copy to:

Glendale City Attorney
CITY OF GLENDALE
5850 West Glendale Avenue
Glendale, Arizona 85301



